
Nom Prénom Sexe Numéro Catégorie Club Temps Classement
THERISOD Frédéric M 284 V1 Dynafit Courchevel 01:26:31.50 1
NAVE Benoît M 310 V1 Team ASICS 42195 01:27:49.60 2
CHOUTKOFF Baptiste M 320 V1 01:30:27.68 3
DURAND Paul M 362 V1 Pont de Vaux 01:31:47.09 4
DURAND Arnaud M 366 SE Ainpulsion 18 01:33:48.07 5
WAYERE Arnaud M 249 V1 01:34:06.56 6
COURTHALIAC Philippe M 273 V1 01:34:30.37 7
RIGAUDIER Sébastien M 274 V1 Evasion tonic 01:34:37.39 8
PONCET David M 321 SE 01:36:20.37 9
JUILLARD Raphaël M 289 SE 01:37:14.32 10
AIGLE Thomas M 365 SE EA Bourg-en-Bresse 01:37:37.00 11
DUCHEMANN David M 352 SE 01:37:50.71 12
CRUSSY Thierry M 348 V1 Décines Meyzieu Ahlétisme 01:38:15.06 13
PERRIN Gilles M 349 V1 Nature Orientation Saint-Etienne 01:38:37.18 14
TOURNAYRE Olivier M 279 SE EAB 01:39:32.32 15
CALAMAND Sébastien M 257 SE 01:39:48.75 16
DELSARTE Jean-Baptiste M 228 SE 01:40:27.56 17
FAUTRE Eric M 278 V1 01:40:58.51 18
MEBARKI Mohamed M 215 SE Décines Meyzieu Ahlétisme 01:41:39.76 19
CERVASI Philippe M 205 V1 01:41:49.01 20
MANDRA Frédéric M 243 V1 01:41:52.09 21
AVINENT Frédéric M 290 SE 01:41:55.06 22
CHAMIOT PONCET Anne-Lise F 285 SE Dynafit Courchevel 01:42:03.14 23
CONVERT Franck M 308 V1 NDZBR 01:42:10.31 24
RICHARD David M 304 V2 Pannards Genève 01:42:16.59 25
GRILLET Serge M 319 V1 ASO 01:42:26.89 26
POBEL Philippe M 334 SE Foulée Colignoise 01:42:57.07 27
PILLON Ludovic M 245 SE 01:43:00.35 28
BUCHET Eric M 222 SE Jogging Jonage 01:43:03.01 29
ROUDOT Patrick M 260 V2 01:43:06.62 30
LE GOFF Yannick M 355 V1 BA942 01:43:08.00 31
VULLIN Grégory M 224 SE Foulée Colignoise 01:43:10.21 32
LABROT Philippe M 240 SE 01:43:43.48 33
FION Jean-Luc M 305 V1 Grand Fond Bressan 01:44:30.59 34
DESSEREE Denis M 361 SE 01:44:34.39 35
PERETTI Lionel M 229 V1 01:45:47.70 36
CHABANNE Christophe M 291 SE Ambérieu Marathon 01:45:47.70 37
MONVENEUR Ludovic M 316 V1 Jogging Jonage 01:45:54.82 38
SIMOND Guy M 345 V2 Courir en Emblavez 01:45:57.98 39
PAYET Johny M 221 V1 01:46:06.29 40
PERNOT Laurent M 300 SE 01:46:35.34 41
SAVEY Rémi M 296 V1 Corsica sport Mezzavia 01:47:28.92 42
DRIX Stéphane M 287 V1 ASC Balan 01:48:22.53 43
LAFAY François M 233 SE Jogging Jonage 01:48:22.54 44
VILLERME Eric M 315 SE Jogging Jonage 01:48:31.15 45
JANIN Daniel M 347 V2 Bourg Triathlon 01:49:06.78 46
MARCHAN Nicolas M 203 SE 01:49:16.82 47
TABOURET Christophe M 255 SE 01:50:47.39 48
AMEUR Djamel M 288 V2 01:50:51.60 49
CATIN Christine F 253 V1 Courir nature 01:52:04.59 50
SOULERIN Werner M 271 SE 01:52:04.59 51
GRACIA Christophe M 322 V1 Ainpulsion 18 01:52:15.95 52
COLLIOUD Julien M 239 SE 01:52:20.06 53
JAMOT Gérard M 256 V2 01:52:24.67 54
AUDEBAUD Jean-Baptiste M 293 SE 01:52:27.98 55
NOUREAU Sylvain M 212 SE 01:53:10.84 56
BRES Stéphane M 360 V1 01:53:17.25 57
JOUBERT Pascal M 330 V1 Corcy Endurance 01:53:22.56 58
RAPHANEL Bernard M 344 V2 CAP Seillon 01:53:35.48 59
HUBER Arnaud M 219 SE Ainpulsion 18 01:53:42.28 60
HIDALGO Patrick M 329 V1 Corcy Endurance 01:53:44.98 61
ENCRENAZ Baptiste M 214 SE 01:53:45.98 62
LACROIX Yvan M 328 V1 US Oyonnax 01:53:57.42 63
CHAPRIER Benjamin M 230 SE Corcy Endurance 01:54:08.87 64
BELLATON Aurélien M 301 SE FDVA 01:54:12.85 65
MOINE Vincent M 368 SE saone mont d'or nature 01:54:37.35 66
RUELEN Anne F 351 V1 Ambérieu Marathon 01:54:42.07 67
LENOBLE Willy M 332 V1 Ass. Sport nat 01 01:54:51.17 68



CROCE Jean-Luc M 312 V2 Spiridon 01:55:00.06 69
LAURENT Fabien M 261 V1 Ambérieu Marathon 01:55:03.73 70
CHAVASSIEUX Antoine M 325 SE 01:55:27.28 71
CHABOUD Yves M 342 V1 Fareins cyclo 13 01:55:33.03 72
VILLEBRUN Thierry M 263 V2 01:55:33.03 73
BARQUE Alain M 241 V2 Viriat Marathon 01:55:33.03 74
BOUCHARD David M 218 SE 01:56:14.18 75
OBADIA Brice M 211 SE 01:57:13.82 76
VAUCHER Jérôme M 252 SE 01:57:33.64 77
VEYRAT-DUREBEX Mickaël M 356 SE 01:57:48.21 78
PRIN Emmanuel M 251 V1 01:57:48.22 79
MARCHAND Thierry M 339 V1 Biziat endurance 01:57:57.09 80
MARTIN Olivier M 297 SE EA Bourg-en-Bresse 01:58:19.04 81
THUILLE Christophe M 275 V1 01:58:36.59 82
DAL PONTE Désirée F 292 SE Ambérieu Marathon 01:58:43.17 83
FONTAINE Thierry M 314 V1 01:59:26.95 84
MATASSONI Patrice M 276 V1 Viriat Marathon 01:59:58.84 85
VARREL Sandrine F 358 SE Ambérieu Marathon 02:00:35.89 86
PROMONET Gilles M 357 V2 Ambérieu Marathon 02:00:35.90 87
MUGNIER David M 216 V1 02:01:03.53 88
BOEBION Daniel M 307 V3 Elan voclanais 02:01:08.15 89
NOWAKOWSKI Serge M 353 V1 Grand Fond Bressan 02:01:12.95 90
PARAT Grégory M 354 SE Grand Fond Bressan 02:01:16.15 91
FORGET Bruno M 363 V1 EA Romans-Bourg 02:01:19.43 92
CATIN Christophe M 254 V1 Courir nature 02:01:31.59 93
MARIE Pascale F 223 V1 Ain Est Athlétisme 02:01:31.59 94
DELACROIX Raphaël M 317 V1 Tri spiridon Oyonnax 02:01:31.59 95
GROSBOIS Sandrine F 265 V1 Biziat endurance 02:01:41.20 96
CORNET Thérèse F 232 V2 Team TSL Annecy V2H 02:01:53.67 97
CORNET Andre M 231 V2 Team TSL Annecy V2H 02:01:53.67 98
LONCHAMPT Hervé M 286 V1 02:01:53.67 99
BENONNIER Jean-Luc M 306 V2 02:01:53.68 100
ORSET Olivier M 236 V1 02:02:05.56 101
BACON Didier M 244 V2 Viriat Marathon 02:02:32.40 102
CORNUEJOLS Gilles M 242 V1 Viriat Marathon 02:02:32.40 103
THOREAU Xavier M 259 V1 Viriat Marathon 02:02:32.40 104
BONNA François M 204 V1 02:03:03.82 105
BAUDRILLARD Eric M 208 V1 02:03:47.04 106
CROTTI Grégor M 326 V1 02:04:26.17 107
CASTILLE Estelle F 346 SE NDZBR 02:04:31.89 108
BOUALLEGUE Mounir M 283 V1 02:04:35.98 109
PERRET Gilles M 258 V1 Viriat Marathon 02:05:16.18 110
MOREL Jacques M 217 V1 Viriat Marathon 02:05:16.18 111
TARDY Julien M 250 SE 02:06:21.85 112
DELBELLO Karim M 267 V1 EAB 02:06:27.67 113
LINTZ Hervé M 335 V2 X Team 02:06:49.10 114
BOYER Marc M 338 V1 X Team 02:06:49.11 115
LAMBERT Bruno M 337 V2 X Team 02:06:49.12 116
FERGEAU Frédéric M 298 V1 CAP Bugey 02:07:09.57 117
MERCIER Christian M 303 V2 Jocel Saint Priest 02:07:14.20 118
RUMIANO Jean-Louis M 364 V2 Ambérieu Marathon 02:07:39.14 119
LUGAND Marc M 248 V2 Jogging Jonage 02:08:00.23 120
GARCIA Laurent M 341 V1 02:08:28.53 121
VEYRAT Pierre M 226 SE 02:08:28.53 122
MAUQUIE Sarah F 225 SE 02:08:28.53 123
CELLE Fabien M 367 V1 02:08:45.78 124
GIROUD Pierre M 234 SE 02:08:55.41 125
BERNARD Cedric M 206 SE 02:08:55.42 126
BERNARD Romain M 227 SE 02:08:55.42 127
TISSOT Michel M 272 V3 02:09:06.00 128
JEANNE Nicolas M 324 SE 02:09:11.48 129
PIAZZA Thierry M 340 V2 Jocel Saint Priest 02:09:36.06 130
GROS Christian M 266 V2 02:09:55.67 131
CHAPPAT Fabien M 318 SE 02:09:55.67 132
JOSSERAND Jérôme M 201 SE 02:10:07.96 133
NEYRA Michel M 331 V3 Ambérieu Marathon 02:10:07.97 134
BRUN Béatrice F 213 V1 02:11:21.15 135
VERMOREL Bertrand M 327 V1 02:11:25.03 136
CLERBOUT Valentin M 202 SE 02:12:26.57 137



SCUTURICI Marian M 311 V1 02:12:35.45 138
BAUDRILLARD Isabelle F 207 V1 02:13:15.68 139
QUEANT François M 268 V1 02:13:59.93 140
TEPPE Viviane F 262 V2 Viriat Marathon 02:14:24.82 141
TEPPE Thibault M 343 SE 02:14:25.26 142
SAUCILLON Philippe M 200 SE 02:15:08.95 143
CURE Christophe M 246 V1 Ambérieu Marathon 02:15:11.28 144
RAMCHAM Gilles M 295 SE 02:15:58.35 145
CIBOT Pascal M 313 V2 02:16:42.28 146
ROUSSEAU-NOIRAY Xavier M 209 V1 ASVEL 02:17:40.15 147
FAUTRE Monique F 277 V2 02:17:52.06 148
GUIGUE Marie-Françoise F 280 V2 AAC 02:18:22.54 149
DUPUIS Davy M 264 SE 02:18:29.53 150
TEXIER Emmanuel M 237 V2 02:18:59.64 151
AMALBERT Julien M 359 SE CAP Bugey 02:20:25.53 152
COQUELET Rudy M 294 SE 02:21:20.17 153
BLANC Raymond M 302 V1 02:23:36.35 154
ZBINDEN GAVIN Colette F 247 V2 CABB 02:24:11.46 155
BELLEPEAU Stéphane M 220 V1 02:25:22.54 156
JACQUIER Patrick M 299 V2 02:26:05.64 157
PERNICELLI Xavier M 323 V1 Runista 02:27:40.43 158
MONNET Jean-Luc M 269 V3 Les 2 tennis St Sorlin 02:31:44.68 159
ROUSSEAU-NOIRAY Bénédicte F 210 V1 ASVEL 02:33:26.12 160
VERNOUX Corinne F 282 V2 Viriat Marathon 02:33:26.12 161
WEISSMAN Marc M 336 V3 02:33:26.12 162
SOULE Sandra F 281 V1 02:40:54.67 163
VERCELLIS Yves M 270 V3 02:44:14.42 164



Nom Prénom Sexe Numéro Catégorie Club Temps Classement
PONSIN Sylvain M 110 CA US Oyonnax 00:54:39.73 1
PETIT Quentin M 80 JU Lyon Athlétisme 00:55:42.62 2
DONGUY Lionel M 29 V1 00:57:29.34 3
CHARLES Florent M 77 SE 00:58:41.15 4
RISBEC Florian M 2 SE EA BOURG 00:59:41.31 5
JUSTAMON Stéphane M 147 SE Ambérieu Marathon 01:00:12.37 6
BARRY Patrick M 111 V2 US Oyonnax 01:00:17.31 7
BASSET Bertrand M 97 V1 01:00:39.82 8
GOEPFERT Jolan M 78 CA Ambérieu Marathon 01:01:45.06 9
VILLET Gael M 27 SE Trispiridon Oyonnax 01:02:01.90 10
ROUSSEAU Brieuc M 38 JU 01:02:11.15 11
COGNET Bruno M 65 V2 ST VULBAS VS 01:02:24.39 12
POCHON Xavier M 103 V1 01:02:26.46 13
CACAUD Pascal M 117 SE 01:03:23.82 14
PEREIRA DA COSTA Joao M 93 V2 EA BOURG 01:04:51.21 15
JAN Gildas M 42 SE Trispiridon Oyonnax 01:05:09.75 16
BERTHOD Joris M 12 SE 01:05:18.68 17
BARROT Pascal M 87 V2 Courir en Dombes 01:05:43.53 18
REY Stéphane M 51 SE 01:06:13.07 19
COMBES Joris M 17 SE 01:06:20.62 20
BERNARD Stéphane M 108 SE 01:06:34.71 21
PONT Gael M 56 V1 01:06:50.82 22
GUILBERT Emmanuel M 19 V1 Courir en Dombes 01:06:53.39 23
RIVAT André M 350 V2 Ambérieu Marathon 01:07:09.17 24
VYON Guy M 126 V2 Sport Nature 01 01:07:48.68 25
CAMAZ Geoffrey M 104 SE 01:08:17.37 26
AIZAC Jérome M 88 SE 01:08:20.67 27
VAREYON Philippe M 105 V2 01:08:33.57 28
SANCHEZ Francisco M 113 V3 Amicale cycliste St Jean le Vieux 01:08:36.23 29
TEYSSIER Christophe M 79 CA Ambérieu Marathon 01:09:05.40 30
BAROS Alain M 7 V1 01:09:11.03 31
MEREY Francis M 90 V2 01:09:31.04 32
MARCEAU Christophe M 107 V1 US Oyonnax 01:09:52.18 33
THEULICIDE Philippe M 133 V1 EA BOURG 01:10:07.17 34
CORNUEJOLS Rémi M 52 ES 01:10:10.70 35
ESPOSITO Pascal M 106 SE Ambérieu Marathon 01:10:15.15 36
KERROUX Benoit M 64 SE Ambérieu Marathon 01:10:19.70 37
ROZIER Alain M 115 V1 01:10:39.09 38
MOURY Michel M 109 V2 01:10:51.31 39
CROST Hervé M 119 V1 01:10:54.28 40
THUILLE Adrien M 127 ES 01:11:13.76 41
COULON Denis M 135 V1 Les foulées Jonçoises 01:11:41.34 42
PALIENE Jérome M 89 SE SL Ambérieu 01:12:00.01 43
DESPIEUCH Christophe M 112 SE Ambérieu AC 01:12:00.01 44
TUPIN Frédéric M 128 V1 01:13:18.75 45
PELLIN Bernard M 138 V1 01:13:42.37 46
SZCZUPAL Mariusz M 48 V1 01:13:53.46 47
OTT Renaud M 146 SE ASC Balan 01:14:00.57 48
PONCET Stéphane M 98 V1 01:14:08.06 49
ADAM Cédric M 123 SE 01:14:27.89 50
MORLONG Matthieu M 69 SE 01:14:53.46 51
PEGON Stéphanie F 53 SE ASUL Lyon 01:14:55.82 52
PERRUCHE Jean-Claude M 25 V1 01:14:58.07 53
JACQUILLET Thomas M 71 SE Entente Sportive Revermontoise 01:15:16.70 54
CONSTANT Michel M 100 V3 CAP Bugey Chateau Gaillard 01:15:25.35 55
BAROS Sonia F 8 SE 01:15:27.67 56
JOSEPH Nicole F 13 V1 01:15:32.93 57
CUILLERAT Julien M 134 SE Les foulées Jonçoises 01:15:34.75 58
PONCIN Clément M 85 JU 01:16:15.21 59
MICHEL Jacky M 137 V1 01:16:17.59 60
CUILLERAT Anne Laure F 121 SE Les foulées Jonçoises 01:16:33.04 61
DEPALE Sylvain M 49 SE 01:16:35.59 62
GRIESSINGER Raphael M 333 V1 01:17:27.14 63
PATUREL Nicolas M 309 SE 01:17:27.14 64
BELLOIR Nathalie F 58 V1 01:18:02.12 65
BERMANN Philippe M 23 V1 01:18:31.10 66
PELLEGRINI Franck M 72 SE 01:19:06.68 67
CURT Nathalie F 57 V1 Viriat Marathon 01:19:14.96 68
COLDONAT Serge M 96 V2 01:19:17.03 69
BOUVARD Romuald M 40 SE 01:19:20.89 70
JACQUILLET Benjamin M 70 ES DOJO La Vallière 01:19:22.96 71
PEREIRA RIOS Maxence M 132 JU 01:19:50.23 72
TROLLIET Frédéric M 18 V1 01:19:53.53 73
GALLET Elisabeth F 24 V2 ASUL Bron 01:19:56.39 74
BOUVARD Christian M 41 V3 01:19:58.01 75
GOMES DE OLIVEIRA Laurent M 139 SE 01:20:18.50 76



PERRET Philippe M 6 V1 EA BOURG 01:20:43.35 77
PATUREL Dominique M 136 V1 01:20:53.17 78
VUILLET Laure F 32 SE 01:20:56.70 79
GERIN Isabelle F 10 V1 ASUL Bron 01:20:58.39 80
FERROUSSAT Sébastien M 61 V1 01:21:00.73 81
BARQUE Marie F 26 V2 Viriat Marathon 01:21:09.06 82
VALENTIN Bruno M 20 V2 01:21:28.67 83
BAUDIN Marie Hélène F 11 V1 ASUL Bron 01:22:18.76 84
PONCETY Catherine F 31 V2 Viriat Marathon 01:22:59.79 85
ROUSSEAU Fabien M 37 V1 Ambérieu AC 01:23:29.07 86
CHANET Hubert M 74 V2 01:23:31.37 87
BERMANN Jean-Claude M 22 V4 01:23:33.78 88
HUBER Séverine F 9 SE Ainpulsion18 01:23:36.81 89
FOUQUET Didier M 44 V1 01:23:40.75 90
ALGA Cécile F 14 V1 ASUL Bron 01:23:43.07 91
FOUQUET Laurent M 45 SE 01:24:10.98 92
POITRASSON Jérémy M 129 SE 01:24:29.20 93
CHORRIER-COLLET Catherine F 43 V1 01:25:17.37 94
COUPAT Mylène F 142 V1 01:25:22.23 95
NEYRET Angélique F 28 SE Ambérieu AC 01:25:39.03 96
RIGOLLET Stéphane M 125 V1 Ambérieu Marathon 01:26:28.46 97
MOREL Christine F 118 V2 AIN Sports 01:26:37.37 98
PORTIER Yannick M 116 V1 01:27:03.06 99
MASTIRE Monique F 114 V2 Ambérieu Marathon 01:27:14.29 100
TERSIGNY Florent M 140 SE 01:27:47.18 101
CUSANT Denis M 83 V1 01:27:55.87 102
THUILE Heike F 54 V1 01:28:04.84 103
THEVENET Gilles M 130 V3 Courir Nature St Jean de Niost 01:28:07.98 104
BRUN Arnaud M 73 SE 01:28:59.84 105
BORE Philippe Emmanuel M 35 V2 01:29:22.42 106
COUCHOUX Yann M 59 V1 ACSJV 01:29:29.98 107
DUMONT Stéphane M 60 V1 01:29:39.53 108
DEGOTEX Sylvain M 122 SE 01:30:22.21 109
ZONCA Corine F 101 V1 01:30:24.53 110
GARCIA Béatrice F 102 V1 01:30:26.45 111
PERROT-CHARNAY Nadine F 15 SE Grand fond bressan 01:30:47.53 112
BAGNE Bruno M 16 V1 Grand fond bressan 01:30:49.46 113
COLDONAT Marie Thérèse F 95 V2 01:30:55.75 114
FORCET Marion F 33 SE 01:31:23.46 115
BAUTAIN Antoine M 124 SE 01:31:34.67 116
DOYONNAS Denis M 62 V1 01:31:55.65 117
BAUDRILLARD Marc M 1 JU 01:31:58.34 118
DEPALE Anne F 50 SE 01:32:00.29 119
LOUBRIEU Anne-Claire F 21 SE 01:32:34.90 120
VALET Nathalie F 86 SE 01:33:03.89 121
MIGNOT Sandrine F 39 V1 Ambérieu AC 01:33:06.07 122
TOURNIER Frédéric M 67 V2 01:33:28.84 123
THIEFFINE Séverine F 47 SE CAF PONCIN 01:33:58.71 124
POTET Christophe M 63 V1 01:34:20.03 125
JACQUET Martine F 94 V2 Jogging Jonage 01:34:46.62 126
CROST Anne Marie F 120 V1 01:34:54.90 127
BONNEFOUS Jean Louis M 36 V2 01:35:44.25 128
POULARD Jérôme M 82 V1 Saone Mont d'Or Nature 01:36:12.75 129
GRAS Sandra F 30 SE 01:36:42.65 130
DOMBEY Stéphanie F 34 SE 01:36:42.65 131
BEL Alain M 131 V3 Courir Nature St Jean de Niost 01:37:24.53 132
BUATHIER Evelyne F 76 SE 01:38:59.71 133
ROMANOWSKI Nicolas M 66 SE 01:39:02.59 134
MOUNIER Franck M 75 SE 01:39:31.04 135
 BONNAT Catherine F 55 V1 Viriat Marathon 01:39:41.42 136
VIGNAL Cécile F 5 SE EA BOURG 01:39:45.67 137
AMALBERT Delphine F 141 SE Course à pied Bugey 01:39:48.53 138
BERTHELOT Valérie F 92 SE ASUL Bron 01:42:05.60 139
BERTHELOT Patrick M 91 V1 01:42:08.03 140
ANDRIEU Annie F 84 V2 01:42:10.71 141
ZONCA Solenne F 99 BE 02:05:30.35 142
VERCELLIS Claudine F 46 V3 02:28:13.85 143
PETIT Gérard M 81 V3 Lyon Athlétisme abandon



Feminine SE
Nom Prénom Numéro  Catégorie Club Temps Classement
CHAMIOT PONCET Anne-Lise 285 SE Dynafit Courchevel 01:42:03.14 23
DAL PONTE Désirée 292 SE Ambérieu Marathon 01:58:43.17 83
VARREL Sandrine 358 SE Ambérieu Marathon 02:00:35.89 86
CASTILLE Estelle 346 SE NDZBR 02:04:31.89 108
MAUQUIE Sarah 225 SE 02:08:28.53 123

Feminine V1
Nom Prénom Numéro  Catégorie Club Temps Classement
CATIN Christine 253 V1 Courir nature 01:52:04.59 50
RUELEN Anne 351 V1 Ambérieu Marathon 01:54:42.07 67
MARIE Pascale 223 V1 Ain Est Athlétisme 02:01:31.59 94
GROSBOIS Sandrine 265 V1 Biziat endurance 02:01:41.20 96
BRUN Béatrice 213 V1 02:11:21.15 135
BAUDRILLARD Isabelle 207 V1 02:13:15.68 139
ROUSSEAU-NOIRAY Bénédicte 210 V1 ASVEL 02:33:26.12 160
SOULE Sandra 281 V1 02:40:54.67 163

Feminine V2
Nom Prénom Numéro  Catégorie Club Temps Classement
CORNET Thérèse 232 V2 Team TSL Annecy V2H 02:01:53.67 97
TEPPE Viviane 262 V2 Viriat Marathon 02:14:24.82 141
FAUTRE Monique 277 V2 02:17:52.06 148
GUIGUE Marie-Françoise 280 V2 AAC 02:18:22.54 149
ZBINDEN GAVIN Colette 247 V2 CABB 02:24:11.46 155
VERNOUX Corinne 282 V2 Viriat Marathon 02:33:26.12 161

Masculin SE
Nom Prénom Numéro Catégorie Club Temps Classement
DURAND Arnaud 366 SE Ainpulsion 18 01:33:48.07 5
PONCET David 321 SE 01:36:20.37 9
JUILLARD Raphaël 289 SE 01:37:14.32 10
AIGLE Thomas 365 SE EA Bourg-en-Bresse 01:37:37.00 11
DUCHEMANN David 352 SE 01:37:50.71 12
TOURNAYRE Olivier 279 SE EAB 01:39:32.32 15
CALAMAND Sébastien 257 SE 01:39:48.75 16
DELSARTE Jean-Baptiste 228 SE 01:40:27.56 17
MEBARKI Mohamed 215 SE Décines Meyzieu Ahlétisme 01:41:39.76 19
AVINENT Frédéric 290 SE 01:41:55.06 22
POBEL Philippe 334 SE Foulée Colignoise 01:42:57.07 27
PILLON Ludovic 245 SE 01:43:00.35 28
BUCHET Eric 222 SE Jogging Jonage 01:43:03.01 29
VULLIN Grégory 224 SE Foulée Colignoise 01:43:10.21 32
LABROT Philippe 240 SE 01:43:43.48 33
DESSEREE Denis 361 SE 01:44:34.39 35
CHABANNE Christophe 291 SE Ambérieu Marathon 01:45:47.70 37
PERNOT Laurent 300 SE 01:46:35.34 41
LAFAY François 233 SE Jogging Jonage 01:48:22.54 44
VILLERME Eric 315 SE Jogging Jonage 01:48:31.15 45
MARCHAN Nicolas 203 SE 01:49:16.82 47
TABOURET Christophe 255 SE 01:50:47.39 48
SOULERIN Werner 271 SE 01:52:04.59 51
COLLIOUD Julien 239 SE 01:52:20.06 53
AUDEBAUD Jean-Baptiste 293 SE 01:52:27.98 55
NOUREAU Sylvain 212 SE 01:53:10.84 56
HUBER Arnaud 219 SE Ainpulsion 18 01:53:42.28 60
ENCRENAZ Baptiste 214 SE 01:53:45.98 62
CHAPRIER Benjamin 230 SE Corcy Endurance 01:54:08.87 64
BELLATON Aurélien 301 SE FDVA 01:54:12.85 65
MOINE Vincent 368 SE saone mont d'or nature 01:54:37.35 66
CHAVASSIEUX Antoine 325 SE 01:55:27.28 71
BOUCHARD David 218 SE 01:56:14.18 75
OBADIA Brice 211 SE 01:57:13.82 76
VAUCHER Jérôme 252 SE 01:57:33.64 77
VEYRAT-DUREBEX Mickaël 356 SE 01:57:48.21 78
MARTIN Olivier 297 SE EA Bourg-en-Bresse 01:58:19.04 81
PARAT Grégory 354 SE Grand Fond Bressan 02:01:16.15 91
TARDY Julien 250 SE 02:06:21.85 112



VEYRAT Pierre 226 SE 02:08:28.53 122
GIROUD Pierre 234 SE 02:08:55.41 125
BERNARD Cedric 206 SE 02:08:55.42 126
BERNARD Romain 227 SE 02:08:55.42 127
JEANNE Nicolas 324 SE 02:09:11.48 129
CHAPPAT Fabien 318 SE 02:09:55.67 132
JOSSERAND Jérôme 201 SE 02:10:07.96 133
CLERBOUT Valentin 202 SE 02:12:26.57 137
TEPPE Thibault 343 SE 02:14:25.26 142
SAUCILLON Philippe 200 SE 02:15:08.95 143
RAMCHAM Gilles 295 SE 02:15:58.35 145
DUPUIS Davy 264 SE 02:18:29.53 150
AMALBERT Julien 359 SE CAP Bugey 02:20:25.53 152
COQUELET Rudy 294 SE 02:21:20.17 153

Masculin V1
Nom Prénom Numéro Catégorie Club Temps Classement
THERISOD Frédéric 284 V1 Dynafit Courchevel 01:26:31.50 1
NAVE Benoît 310 V1 Team ASICS 42195 01:27:49.60 2
CHOUTKOFF Baptiste 320 V1 01:30:27.68 3
DURAND Paul 362 V1 Pont de Vaux 01:31:47.09 4
WAYERE Arnaud 249 V1 01:34:06.56 6
COURTHALIAC Philippe 273 V1 01:34:30.37 7
RIGAUDIER Sébastien 274 V1 Evasion tonic 01:34:37.39 8
CRUSSY Thierry 348 V1 Décines Meyzieu Ahlétisme 01:38:15.06 13
PERRIN Gilles 349 V1 Nature Orientation Saint-Etienne 01:38:37.18 14
FAUTRE Eric 278 V1 01:40:58.51 18
CERVASI Philippe 205 V1 01:41:49.01 20
MANDRA Frédéric 243 V1 01:41:52.09 21
CONVERT Franck 308 V1 NDZBR 01:42:10.31 24
GRILLET Serge 319 V1 ASO 01:42:26.89 26
LE GOFF Yannick 355 V1 BA942 01:43:08.00 31
FION Jean-Luc 305 V1 Grand Fond Bressan 01:44:30.59 34
PERETTI Lionel 229 V1 01:45:47.70 36
MONVENEUR Ludovic 316 V1 Jogging Jonage 01:45:54.82 38
PAYET Johny 221 V1 01:46:06.29 40
SAVEY Rémi 296 V1 Corsica sport Mezzavia 01:47:28.92 42
DRIX Stéphane 287 V1 ASC Balan 01:48:22.53 43
GRACIA Christophe 322 V1 Ainpulsion 18 01:52:15.95 52
BRES Stéphane 360 V1 01:53:17.25 57
JOUBERT Pascal 330 V1 Corcy Endurance 01:53:22.56 58
HIDALGO Patrick 329 V1 Corcy Endurance 01:53:44.98 61
LACROIX Yvan 328 V1 US Oyonnax 01:53:57.42 63
LENOBLE Willy 332 V1 Ass. Sport nat 01 01:54:51.17 68
LAURENT Fabien 261 V1 Ambérieu Marathon 01:55:03.73 70
CHABOUD Yves 342 V1 Fareins cyclo 13 01:55:33.03 72
PRIN Emmanuel 251 V1 01:57:48.22 79
MARCHAND Thierry 339 V1 Biziat endurance 01:57:57.09 80
THUILLE Christophe 275 V1 01:58:36.59 82
FONTAINE Thierry 314 V1 01:59:26.95 84
MATASSONI Patrice 276 V1 Viriat Marathon 01:59:58.84 85
MUGNIER David 216 V1 02:01:03.53 88
NOWAKOWSKI Serge 353 V1 Grand Fond Bressan 02:01:12.95 90
FORGET Bruno 363 V1 EA Romans-Bourg 02:01:19.43 92
CATIN Christophe 254 V1 Courir nature 02:01:31.59 93
DELACROIX Raphaël 317 V1 Tri spiridon Oyonnax 02:01:31.59 95
LONCHAMPT Hervé 286 V1 02:01:53.67 99
ORSET Olivier 236 V1 02:02:05.56 101
CORNUEJOLS Gilles 242 V1 Viriat Marathon 02:02:32.40 103
THOREAU Xavier 259 V1 Viriat Marathon 02:02:32.40 104
BONNA François 204 V1 02:03:03.82 105
BAUDRILLARD Eric 208 V1 02:03:47.04 106
CROTTI Grégor 326 V1 02:04:26.17 107
BOUALLEGUE Mounir 283 V1 02:04:35.98 109
PERRET Gilles 258 V1 Viriat Marathon 02:05:16.18 110
MOREL Jacques 217 V1 Viriat Marathon 02:05:16.18 111
DELBELLO Karim 267 V1 EAB 02:06:27.67 113
BOYER Marc 338 V1 X Team 02:06:49.11 115
FERGEAU Frédéric 298 V1 CAP Bugey 02:07:09.57 117



GARCIA Laurent 341 V1 02:08:28.53 121
CELLE Fabien 367 V1 02:08:45.78 124
VERMOREL Bertrand 327 V1 02:11:25.03 136
SCUTURICI Marian 311 V1 02:12:35.45 138
QUEANT François 268 V1 02:13:59.93 140
CURE Christophe 246 V1 Ambérieu Marathon 02:15:11.28 144
ROUSSEAU-NOIRAY Xavier 209 V1 ASVEL 02:17:40.15 147
BLANC Raymond 302 V1 02:23:36.35 154
BELLEPEAU Stéphane 220 V1 02:25:22.54 156
PERNICELLI Xavier 323 V1 Runista 02:27:40.43 158

Masculin V2
Nom Prénom Numéro Catégorie Club Temps Classement
RICHARD David 304 V2 Pannards Genève 01:42:16.59 25
ROUDOT Patrick 260 V2 01:43:06.62 30
SIMOND Guy 345 V2 Courir en Emblavez 01:45:57.98 39
JANIN Daniel 347 V2 Bourg Triathlon 01:49:06.78 46
AMEUR Djamel 288 V2 01:50:51.60 49
JAMOT Gérard 256 V2 01:52:24.67 54
RAPHANEL Bernard 344 V2 CAP Seillon 01:53:35.48 59
CROCE Jean-Luc 312 V2 Spiridon 01:55:00.06 69
VILLEBRUN Thierry 263 V2 01:55:33.03 73
BARQUE Alain 241 V2 Viriat Marathon 01:55:33.03 74
PROMONET Gilles 357 V2 Ambérieu Marathon 02:00:35.90 87
CORNET Andre 231 V2 Team TSL Annecy V2H 02:01:53.67 98
BENONNIER Jean-Luc 306 V2 02:01:53.68 100
BACON Didier 244 V2 Viriat Marathon 02:02:32.40 102
LINTZ Hervé 335 V2 X Team 02:06:49.10 114
LAMBERT Bruno 337 V2 X Team 02:06:49.12 116
MERCIER Christian 303 V2 Jocel Saint Priest 02:07:14.20 118
RUMIANO Jean-Louis 364 V2 Ambérieu Marathon 02:07:39.14 119
LUGAND Marc 248 V2 Jogging Jonage 02:08:00.23 120
PIAZZA Thierry 340 V2 Jocel Saint Priest 02:09:36.06 130
GROS Christian 266 V2 02:09:55.67 131
CIBOT Pascal 313 V2 02:16:42.28 146
TEXIER Emmanuel 237 V2 02:18:59.64 151
JACQUIER Patrick 299 V2 02:26:05.64 157

Masculin V3
Nom Prénom Numéro Catégorie Club Temps Classement
BOEBION Daniel 307 V3 Elan voclanais 02:01:08.15 89
TISSOT Michel 272 V3 02:09:06.00 128
NEYRA Michel 331 V3 Ambérieu Marathon 02:10:07.97 134
MONNET Jean-Luc 269 V3 Les 2 tennis St Sorlin 02:31:44.68 159
WEISSMAN Marc 336 V3 02:33:26.12 162
VERCELLIS Yves 270 V3 02:44:14.42 164



13 KM Feminine SE
Nom Prénom Numéro  Catégorie Club Temps Classement
PEGON Stéphanie 53 SE ASUL Lyon 01:14:55.82 52
BAROS Sonia 8 SE 01:15:27.67 56
CUILLERAT Anne Laure 121 SE Les foulées Jonçoises 01:16:33.04 61
VUILLET Laure 32 SE 01:20:56.70 79
HUBER Séverine 9 SE Ainpulsion18 01:23:36.81 89
NEYRET Angélique 28 SE Ambérieu AC 01:25:39.03 96
PERROT-CHARNAY Nadine 15 SE Grand fond bressan 01:30:47.53 112
FORCET Marion 33 SE 01:31:23.46 115
DEPALE Anne 50 SE 01:32:00.29 119
LOUBRIEU Anne-Claire 21 SE 01:32:34.90 120
VALET Nathalie 86 SE 01:33:03.89 121
THIEFFINE Séverine 47 SE CAF PONCIN 01:33:58.71 124
GRAS Sandra 30 SE 01:36:42.65 130
DOMBEY Stéphanie 34 SE 01:36:42.65 131
BUATHIER Evelyne 76 SE 01:38:59.71 133
VIGNAL Cécile 5 SE EA BOURG 01:39:45.67 137
AMALBERT Delphine 141 SE Course à pied Bugey 01:39:48.53 138
BERTHELOT Valérie 92 SE ASUL Bron 01:42:05.60 139

13 KM Feminine BE
Nom Prénom Numéro  Catégorie Club Temps Classement
ZONCA Solenne 99 BE 02:05:30.35 142

13 KM Feminine V1
Nom Prénom Numéro  Catégorie Club Temps Classement
JOSEPH Nicole 13 V1 01:15:32.93 57
BELLOIR Nathalie 58 V1 01:18:02.12 65
CURT Nathalie 57 V1 Viriat Marathon 01:19:14.96 68
GERIN Isabelle 10 V1 ASUL Bron 01:20:58.39 80
BAUDIN Marie Hélène 11 V1 ASUL Bron 01:22:18.76 84
ALGA Cécile 14 V1 ASUL Bron 01:23:43.07 91
CHORRIER-COLLET Catherine 43 V1 01:25:17.37 94
COUPAT Mylène 142 V1 01:25:22.23 95
THUILE Heike 54 V1 01:28:04.84 103
ZONCA Corine 101 V1 01:30:24.53 110
GARCIA Béatrice 102 V1 01:30:26.45 111
MIGNOT Sandrine 39 V1 Ambérieu AC 01:33:06.07 122
CROST Anne Marie 120 V1 01:34:54.90 127
 BONNAT Catherine 55 V1 Viriat Marathon 01:39:41.42 136

13 KM Feminine V2
Nom Prénom Numéro  Catégorie Club Temps Classement
GALLET Elisabeth 24 V2 ASUL Bron 01:19:56.39 74
BARQUE Marie 26 V2 Viriat Marathon 01:21:09.06 82
PONCETY Catherine 31 V2 Viriat Marathon 01:22:59.79 85
MOREL Christine 118 V2 AIN Sports 01:26:37.37 98
MASTIRE Monique 114 V2 Ambérieu Marathon 01:27:14.29 100
COLDONAT Marie Thérès 95 V2 01:30:55.75 114
JACQUET Martine 94 V2 Jogging Jonage 01:34:46.62 126
ANDRIEU Annie 84 V2 01:42:10.71 141

13 KM Feminine V3
Nom Prénom Numéro  Catégorie Club Temps Classement
VERCELLIS Claudine 46 V3 02:28:13.85 143

13KM Masculin CA
Nom Prénom Numéro Catégorie Club Temps Classement
PONSIN Sylvain 110 CA US Oyonnax 00:54:39.73 1
GOEPFERT Jolan 78 CA Ambérieu Marathon 01:01:45.06 9
TEYSSIER Christophe 79 CA Ambérieu Marathon 01:09:05.40 30

13KM Masculin ES



Nom Prénom Numéro Catégorie Club Temps Classement
CORNUEJOLS Rémi 52 ES 01:10:10.70 35
THUILLE Adrien 127 ES 01:11:13.76 41
JACQUILLET Benjamin 70 ES DOJO La Vallière 01:19:22.96 71

13KM Masculin JU
Nom Prénom Numéro Catégorie Club Temps Classement
PETIT Quentin 80 JU Lyon Athlétisme 00:55:42.62 2
ROUSSEAU Brieuc 38 JU 01:02:11.15 11
PONCIN Clément 85 JU 01:16:15.21 59
PEREIRA RIOS Maxence 132 JU 01:19:50.23 72
BAUDRILLARD Marc 1 JU 01:31:58.34 118

13KM Masculin SE
Nom Prénom Numéro Catégorie Club Temps Classement
CHARLES Florent 77 SE 00:58:41.15 4
RISBEC Florian 2 SE EA BOURG 00:59:41.31 5
JUSTAMON Stéphane 147 SE Ambérieu Marathon 01:00:12.37 6
VILLET Gael 27 SE Trispiridon Oyonnax 01:02:01.90 10
CACAUD Pascal 117 SE 01:03:23.82 14
JAN Gildas 42 SE Trispiridon Oyonnax 01:05:09.75 16
BERTHOD Joris 12 SE 01:05:18.68 17
REY Stéphane 51 SE 01:06:13.07 19
COMBES Joris 17 SE 01:06:20.62 20
BERNARD Stéphane 108 SE 01:06:34.71 21
CAMAZ Geoffrey 104 SE 01:08:17.37 26
AIZAC Jérome 88 SE 01:08:20.67 27
ESPOSITO Pascal 106 SE Ambérieu Marathon 01:10:15.15 36
KERROUX Benoit 64 SE Ambérieu Marathon 01:10:19.70 37
PALIENE Jérome 89 SE SL Ambérieu 01:12:00.01 43
DESPIEUCH Christophe 112 SE Ambérieu AC 01:12:00.01 44
OTT Renaud 146 SE ASC Balan 01:14:00.57 48
ADAM Cédric 123 SE 01:14:27.89 50
MORLONG Matthieu 69 SE 01:14:53.46 51
JACQUILLET Thomas 71 SE Entente Sportive Revermontoise 01:15:16.70 54
CUILLERAT Julien 134 SE Les foulées Jonçoises 01:15:34.75 58
DEPALE Sylvain 49 SE 01:16:35.59 62
PATUREL Nicolas 309 SE 01:17:27.14 64
PELLEGRINI Franck 72 SE 01:19:06.68 67
BOUVARD Romuald 40 SE 01:19:20.89 70
GOMES DE OLIVEIRALaurent 139 SE 01:20:18.50 76
FOUQUET Laurent 45 SE 01:24:10.98 92
POITRASSON Jérémy 129 SE 01:24:29.20 93
TERSIGNY Florent 140 SE 01:27:47.18 101
BRUN Arnaud 73 SE 01:28:59.84 105
DEGOTEX Sylvain 122 SE 01:30:22.21 109
BAUTAIN Antoine 124 SE 01:31:34.67 116
ROMANOWSKI Nicolas 66 SE 01:39:02.59 134
MOUNIER Franck 75 SE 01:39:31.04 135

13KM Masculin V1
Nom Prénom Numéro Catégorie Club Temps Classement
DONGUY Lionel 29 V1 00:57:29.34 3
BASSET Bertrand 97 V1 01:00:39.82 8
POCHON Xavier 103 V1 01:02:26.46 13
PONT Gael 56 V1 01:06:50.82 22
GUILBERT Emmanuel 19 V1 Courir en Dombes 01:06:53.39 23
BAROS Alain 7 V1 01:09:11.03 31
MARCEAU Christophe 107 V1 US Oyonnax 01:09:52.18 33
THEULICIDE Philippe 133 V1 EA BOURG 01:10:07.17 34
ROZIER Alain 115 V1 01:10:39.09 38
CROST Hervé 119 V1 01:10:54.28 40
COULON Denis 135 V1 Les foulées Jonçoises 01:11:41.34 42
TUPIN Frédéric 128 V1 01:13:18.75 45
PELLIN Bernard 138 V1 01:13:42.37 46



SZCZUPAL Mariusz 48 V1 01:13:53.46 47
PONCET Stéphane 98 V1 01:14:08.06 49
PERRUCHE Jean-Claude 25 V1 01:14:58.07 53
MICHEL Jacky 137 V1 01:16:17.59 60
GRIESSINGER Raphael 333 V1 01:17:27.14 63
BERMANN Philippe 23 V1 01:18:31.10 66
TROLLIET Frédéric 18 V1 01:19:53.53 73
PERRET Philippe 6 V1 EA BOURG 01:20:43.35 77
PATUREL Dominique 136 V1 01:20:53.17 78
FERROUSSAT Sébastien 61 V1 01:21:00.73 81
ROUSSEAU Fabien 37 V1 Ambérieu AC 01:23:29.07 86
FOUQUET Didier 44 V1 01:23:40.75 90
RIGOLLET Stéphane 125 V1 Ambérieu Marathon 01:26:28.46 97
PORTIER Yannick 116 V1 01:27:03.06 99
CUSANT Denis 83 V1 01:27:55.87 102
COUCHOUX Yann 59 V1 ACSJV 01:29:29.98 107
DUMONT Stéphane 60 V1 01:29:39.53 108
BAGNE Bruno 16 V1 Grand fond bressan 01:30:49.46 113
DOYONNAS Denis 62 V1 01:31:55.65 117
POTET Christophe 63 V1 01:34:20.03 125
POULARD Jérôme 82 V1 Saone Mont d'Or Nature 01:36:12.75 129
BERTHELOT Patrick 91 V1 01:42:08.03 140

13KM Masculin V2
Nom Prénom Numéro Catégorie Club Temps Classement
BARRY Patrick 111 V2 US Oyonnax 01:00:17.31 7
COGNET Bruno 65 V2 ST VULBAS VS 01:02:24.39 12
PEREIRA DA COSTA Joao 93 V2 EA BOURG 01:04:51.21 15
BARROT Pascal 87 V2 Courir en Dombes 01:05:43.53 18
RIVAT André 350 V2 Ambérieu Marathon 01:07:09.17 24
VYON Guy 126 V2 Sport Nature 01 01:07:48.68 25
VAREYON Philippe 105 V2 01:08:33.57 28
MEREY Francis 90 V2 01:09:31.04 32
MOURY Michel 109 V2 01:10:51.31 39
COLDONAT Serge 96 V2 01:19:17.03 69
VALENTIN Bruno 20 V2 01:21:28.67 83
CHANET Hubert 74 V2 01:23:31.37 87
BORE Philippe Emm 35 V2 01:29:22.42 106
TOURNIER Frédéric 67 V2 01:33:28.84 123
BONNEFOUS Jean Louis 36 V2 01:35:44.25 128

13KM Masculin V3
Nom Prénom Numéro Catégorie Club Temps Classement
SANCHEZ Francisco 113 V3 Amicale cycliste St Jean le Vieux 01:08:36.23 29
CONSTANT Michel 100 V3 CAP Bugey Chateau Gaillard 01:15:25.35 55
BOUVARD Christian 41 V3 01:19:58.01 75
THEVENET Gilles 130 V3 Courir Nature St Jean de Niost 01:28:07.98 104
BEL Alain 131 V3 Courir Nature St Jean de Niost 01:37:24.53 132
PETIT Gérard 81 V3 Lyon Athlétisme abandon

13KM Masculin V4
Nom Prénom Numéro Catégorie Club Temps Classement
BERMANN Jean-Claude 22 V4 01:23:33.78 88


